PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc.	10/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conax Florida Corporation	
Street Address:	2801 75th Street North	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5291195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)273-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-273-5000

Email: ptotpa@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, III

Address Line 1: 201 N. Franklin St., Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55115619.7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Colitz, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0224

OF \$40.00 5291195

501030513

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):

Gross

U.S. PAT. NO.

5,291,195

ISSUE DATE:

Mar. 1, 1994

FOR:

Target Light for Docking

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

115619.00007

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Conax Florida Corporation, having a principal place of business at 2801 75th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the above referenced patent, including all rights in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the above referenced patent, and by any other patent or patent application issued or filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby further covenants that:

It will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

It will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said patent, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

BY: H. KOCH & SONS CO.

Clifford Nigh

Company Officer of H. Koch & Sons Co.

2801 75th Street N.

St. Petersburg, FL 33710

17 October 2008

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of October, 2008, by Clifford Nigh, of H. Koch & Sons Co., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

M. Elizabeth Bolint

RECORDED: 12/03/2009

Notary Public, State of Florida

My commission expires: December 10, 2008

M. Scipbata Bolist

M. ELIZABETH BOLINT

Contr # DD0345991

Excites 12/10/2008

Bonded thru (800)432-4254

Fir file Netary Assn., Inc.

PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0226